are hereby appointed as Auditors of the Company for a term of five consecutive years, from the conclusion of the  
24th Annual General Meeting(AGM) till the conclusion of its 29th AGM to be held in the year 2022 (subject to ratification 
of the appointment by the members at every subsequent AGM to be held during its term) on a remuneration of  
` 2,70,000/-, p.a. (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy thousand only) for the first year, excluding Service tax or G.S.T. as 
may be applicable and reimbursement of travelling and other out-of-pocket expenses actually incurred by the said 
Auditors in connection with the audit.

RESOLVED further that the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to fix remuneration of